Weber County Stormwater Construction Activity Permit Application submittals will be accepted by appointment only. (801) 399-8374. 2380 Washington Blvd. Suite 240, Ogden, UT 84401 Date Submitted Fees (Office Use) Receipt Number (Office Use) Priority Site (Office Use) Permit Number (Office Use) Yes ⊗No **Property Owner/Authorized Representative Project Information Contact Information** Name of Property Owner(s)/Authorized Representative(s) Project Name Village Nests East at Powder Mountain, Lot #18 Fax **Project Address** 5790 N. Daybreak Ridge 917-477-9146 n/a Eden, UT 84310 **Email Address** bjo888@gmail.com Mailing Address of Property Owner(s)/Authorized Representative(s) 11267 N. Canada Creek Drive Tucson, AZ 85737 Estimated Project Length (mo) Previous Permit No. (if applicable) **Estimated Start Date Actual Start Date** 9/18/2017 Submittal Checklist The application shall include a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan which meets the criteria set forth in Section 33-3-4 of the county ordinances. The applicant shall file the application on or before the following dates: Subdivision: The date that the applicant submits the preliminary subdivision development plat application. Site Plan: The date that the applicant submits a site plan application or amended site plan. Building Permit: The date that the applicant submits a building permit application if the applicant proposes to construct a building on an existing lot or Land Use Permit: The date that the applicant submits a land use permit application. Other: At least two (2) weeks before the developer intends to perform any type of work not listed above that would require a Storm Water Construction Activity Permit pursuant to this Chapter. Failure to acquire a required Storm Water Construction Activity Permit is grounds for tabling a related subdivision application, site plan application, conditional use permit application, or building permit application. It is unlawful to commence work (move dirt) on a development site before obtaining a required Storm Water Construction Activity Permit. Note: A pre-costruction meeting is required before preforming any on-site earth work, unless waived by the county engineer. **Applicant Narrative** Please explain your request. SINGLE FAMILY HOME CONSTRUCTION

Authorization

Brian Ong

Phone

By signing below the Owner / Representative authorizes the county to enter the property to perform inspections

Owner or Authorized Representative Signature	Date 9/7/2017
Signature of Approval	Date 4/8/17

			North 1950	West, P.O	. Box 144870,	Salt Lake	City, Utah	8411	4-4870	(801) 536-430	0		
NO	Notice of Intent (NOI) for Storm Water Discharges Associated with Construction Activity Under the UPDES General Permit UTRH82531 SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS									Permit			
Submis	sion of this	Notice of Inter	nt constitute	es notice th	at the party(s)	identified	in Section	I of t	his forn	intends to be	authoriz	ed by UPI	DES
General Permit No. UTRH82531 issued for storm water discharges associated with construction activity in the State of Utah. Becoming a permittee obligates such discharger to comply with the terms and conditions of the permit. ALL NECESSARY INFORMATION MUST BE PROVIDED ON THIS FORM.													
PERN	MIT PE	RIOD	Permit S	tart Date:	09/01/2017	Perm	it Expirat	tion I	Date: 09	9/01/2018			
PERMIT TYPE Construction General Permit (CGP, this permit covers any construction project):								SSSSS M ESSS C					
	Is this N	OI seeking con			t (this only cov	ers single							
Is this NOI seeking continuation for previously expired permit coverage at the same site? Y □ N⊠				- 1	If yes, what is the number of the previous permit coverage? Permit No. UTR								
					.,				———				
I.		RINFORMATI											
		Name: Brian O		_						17-477-9146			
	Address: 11267 N Canada Creek Dr						Status of Owner: PRIVATE						
	City: O7		Vauna						State: /	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	85737		
	Contact	Person: Logan	· Young						Phone:	917-477-91	46 		
	GENER.	AL CONTRAC	TOR: Pete	erson Build	ders Inc		Phone: 801-745-3573						
	Address: 4794 E 2600 N								Status	of General Co	ontractor:	: PRIVAT	E
	City: EDEN							State: \	JT Zip:	84310			
	Contact	Person: Logan	Young						Phone:	801-791-91	19		
											1		
II.	FACILI	TY SITE / LOC	CATION IN	FORMATI	ION						Country	icility locate y?	d in Indian
	Name: V	'illage Nest									Y 🗆	NΧ	
	P	roject No. (if a	ny): 18										
	Address: 5790 N Day Break Ridge				County: WEBER								
		EBER COUNT			TED AREA)		State: UT Zip: 84310						
	Latitude	41.1655905		Longi	tude: -111.95	33294				•			
	Method (check one):	USGS Tope	o Map, Scal	le	□ EP.	Web site		□GPS	⊠ Other			
III.	SITE IN	FORMATION											
		al Separate Stor	rm Sewer S	ystem (MS4	4) Operator N	ame: Unir	corporate	ed We	eber Co	ounty			
		g Water Body:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						guess 🔲 (see	e http://wo	a.dea.utah	.gov/)
	Estimate	of distance to t	he nearest v	water body	.50 miles			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ft. [_			
		ceiving water a		-		lv (see httr	://wa.dea	utah	990500		No ⊠		
		Number of any				.) (ove m.)	q.acq.		50 17).	тез Ш	110 [23		
		0 2 11											
IV.	THIS SE List the le	CTION IS <u>ONI</u> ots proposed for	LY FOR PR r the develo	OJECTS I	NVOLVED II ase add anoth	N DEVELO er sheet of	OPMENT paper if th	OF A	SUBDI s not end	VISION. ough room to	list all lot	s).	
	-					-					-		
											-		
			12-1-1-10 (Sec. 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		**************************************	110					-		

V. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (Check all that apply)	
1. ☑ Residential 2. ☐ Commercial 3. ☐ Industrial 4. ☐ Road	5. Bridge 6. Utility
7. Contouring, Landscaping 8. Pipeline 9. Other (Please list)	5. Li Bridge 6. Li Unity
VI. BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	
Identify proposed Best Management Practices (BMPs) to reduce pollutants in storm	material discharge (CV 1 NV)
1. ☑ Silt Fence/Straw Wattle/Perimeter Controls 2. ☐ Sediment Pond 3. ☐ Se	water discharges (Check all that apply):
4. Mulching/Geotextiles 5. Check Dams 6. Structural Controls (Berms	
7. Other (Please list)	Ditches, etc.)
VII. GOOD HOUSEKEEPING PRACTICES	
Identify proposed Good Housekeeping Practices to reduce pollutants in storm water	discharges (Check all that apply even if they apply
only during a part of the construction time):	The state of the s
1. Sanitary/Portable Toilet 2. Washout Areas 3. Constructi	on Chemicals/Building Supplies Storage Area
4. A Garbage/Waste Disposal 5. Non-Storm Water 6. Track O	
VIII. ADDITIONAL	
Estimated Area to be Disturbed (in Acres): 0.03 Total Area	of Plot (in Acres): 0.03
A storm water pollution prevention plan has been prepared for this site and is to the and/or Local Sediment and Erosion Plans and Requirements. Y N X (A pollution prevention plan is required to be on hand before submittal of the NOL)	best of my knowledge in Compliance with State
Project Start Date: 09/01/2017	
Project End Date: 09/01/2018	
Enter the best e-mail address to contact the permittee: logan@petersonbuilders.co	om
IX.CERTIFICATION: I certify under penalty of law that I have read and understand the under the general permit for storm water discharges from construction activities. I full discharges and BMPs that have been scheduled and detailed in a storm water polluthis permit. I understand that continued coverage under this storm water general permit provided for in Part 1.	rther certify that to the best of my knowledge,
I also certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepar who have placed their signature(s) below, in accordance with a system designed to as evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons wh responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information prisonment for knowing violations.	o manage the system, or those persons directly
Owner and Operator must sign below:	
Print Name:	Date: 9/7/2017
Brian Ong	
Title: SELF	
O	
Signature:	· ·
Print Name:	Date:
Peterson Builders Inc	
Title: Project Manager	09/06/2017
Signature: Jagua Jam	
Amount of Perunt Fee Enclosed: \$ 150.00	